

Ref:: MD&CEO:SD: 2520/2521/11/12::2018

November 30, 2018

The Vice President
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI – 400 001

The Vice President
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
EXCHANGE PLAZA
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra [E]
MUMBAI 400051

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Updation of name of Share Transfer Agent

Pursuant to SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Canara Bank ("The Bank") has been informed by the R & T Agents, Karvy Computershare Pvt Ltd (Presently known as Karvy Fintech Private Ltd) that pursuant to the Order of Hyderabad Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited (KCPL), the Share Transfer Agents of the Bank have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Karvy Fintech) with effect from 17th November, 2018.

The Bank has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order the all the existing agreements to which KCPL is a party including the agreements entered into by the Bank shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of **Karvy Fintech Private Limited** as the Share Transfer Agents of the Bank in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

VINAY MOHTA

COMPANY SECRETARY

विनय मोहता / VINAY MOHTA कंपनी सचिव | Company Secretary ACS - A28792 * CHARA BANA * COO ON THE STATE OF THE STATE

+91 80 22100250